



T.O.S.No.3 of 2018

R.N.MANJULA,J.

WEB COPY

The records in T.O.S.No.3 of 2018 has been returned on 20.02.2023 by the Main Master by endorsing that there is no representation for the parties.

2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that there is a connected suit in C.S.No.31 of 2021 and the same is pending before the learned Additional Master III for recording evidence. However, the recording of evidence has not yet begun. It is further submitted that T.O.S.No.3 of 2018 has to be tagged with C.S.No.31 of 2021.

3. Taking into consideration of the above submission made, I feel it is appropriate to send the records of T.O.S.No.3 of 2018 to the learned Additional Master III in order to enable him to record common evidence for both T.O.S.No.3 of 2018 and C.S.No.31 of 2021, as part of joint trial.

4. The parties are required to appear before the Additional Master III on 16.03.2023.

07.03.2023

vum

R.N.MANJULA, J.



WEB COPY



vum

T.O.S.No.3 of 2018

07.03.2023